

S. No. 59
After Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1393/2011

Mahant Subash Shah

.....Petitioner(s)

V/s

Through: None

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

08.10.2021

None has appeared in this matter on behalf of the petitioner on two previous consecutive hearings. None appears today as well.

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(JAVED IQBAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

08.10.2021

"Nuzhat"