

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 7680/2022 in  
OWP No. 1393/2011

**Mahant Subhash Shah**

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs

**State of J&K & Ors.**

... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**31.12.2022**

This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the restoration application of the writ petition (OWP No. 1393/2011).

Notice of the application to the respondents/non-applicants for filing the objections, if any, with an advance copy to other side.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
31<sup>st</sup>, December, 2022.  
*Ab. Rashid*

