

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 7680/2022  
In OWP No. 1393/2011**

**Mahant Subhash Shah.**

**..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate

**V/s**

**State of JK & Anr.**

**.....Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. M.I. Qadri, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Mir Naveed Gul, Advocate for R-5 and 6.  
Mr. Abid Malla, Advocate for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.**

**ORDER**

13.02.2023

Statutory period of notice *qua* rest of the respondents is yet over.

List on 06.03.2023.

Meantime, objections.

**SRINAGAR:**  
13.02.2023  
"Hamid"



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**