

S. No. 18

Regular Cause List

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM no. 7680/2022 in
OWP no. 1393/2011

Mahant Subhash Shah

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Rasool, Adv. vice
Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

State of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Younis, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG for 1 to 3
Mr. Abid Malla, Adv. for R.4
Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate for R 5 and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
26.07.2023

Objection to the application seeking condonation of delay has been filed on behalf of respondents 4,5 and 6.

Last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to the rest of the respondents to file their objections.

List on 08.09.2023.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.07.2023
"Imtiyaz"