

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**CM(7680/2022) OWP 1393/2011**

**Mahant Subhash Shah**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate

**Vs**

**State & Others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aabid Malla, Advocate for R-4  
Mr. M.I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate, for 5 and 6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.09.2023**

Objections to the condonation of delay application stands filed by the respondents 4,5 and 6.

In terms of the order dated 26.07.2023, last and final opportunity of two weeks was granted to the respondents 1 to 3 to file objections. However, the same has not been filed, as such, right to file the objections stand closed.

List this application for consideration on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**08.09.2023**  
MUBASHIR