



Sr. No. 4
Regular Cause List

2021:JKLHC-SGR:6548

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
CM No. 7680/2022 in
OWP No. 1393/2011

Mahant Subhash Shah

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG for 1 to 3
Mr. Abid Malla, Adv. for 4
Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Adv. for 5 and 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2023

The order dated 08.09.2023 had given a last opportunity of two weeks' time to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file objections. The order also clarified that if the same is not filed within the stipulated period, right to file objections shall stand closed. However, till date, objections by respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have not been filed.

Under the circumstances, right to file objections stands closed.

List on 4th March 2024 for final disposal at motion hearing stage.

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
04.12.2023
Altaf