

Serial No.6
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 7680/2022 in
OWP No. 1393/2011

Mahant Subhash Shah

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Owais, Advocate

Mr. Abid Malla, Advocate for 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

27.12.2024

As per report of the Registry, there is no tracking report regarding service upon respondents 7 to 9.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit fresh particulars of respondents 7 to 9 within two weeks. Thereafter the said respondents be served afresh.

List on 12.03.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

27.12.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"