



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(7680/2022)
In OWP 1393/2011**

Mahant Subhash Shah. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel for R-1 to 3.
Mr. M. I. Qadri, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate for R-5 and 6.
Mr. Asif Ali, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd. Yousuf Wani, Judge.

ORDER
12.03.2025

01. Objections to the instant Condonation of Delay application have already been filed on behalf of Respondents 4 to 6, who appear to be the contesting respondents in the matter.
02. There is no report regarding service of Respondents 7 to 9. They are directed to be served afresh in the matter, in connection whereof, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall take the requisite steps during the course of this week.
03. List on 22nd April 2025.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:
12.03.2025
"HAMID"