



2021:JKLHC-SGR:6548

S. No. 35

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(7680/2022) IN OWP 1393/2011

MAHANT SUBHASH SHAH ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. I. Qadri, Sr. Advocate for R 5 and 6.

Mr. Abid Malla, Advocate for R 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.12.2025

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps for the service of respondent Nos. 7 to 9. On needful being done, Registry shall issue notice through publication for the service of respondent Nos. 7 to 9 in terms of order dated 22.07.2025.

List on 10.02.2026.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.12.2025

Ishaq