

Serial No.07

Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(7680/2022) IN OWP 1393/2011 C/DELAY

Mahant Subhash Shah (Senior Citizen)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

None.

Versus

State and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through

Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate for R5 and R6.

Mr. Abid Malla, Advocate for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

12.03.2026

On mention, the matter is taken out of turn.

Adjourned at request.

List on 07.05.2026'.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
12.03.2026
"Shaista"