



Serial No. 05

Regular Cause List

2021 JKLHC-SGR:6548

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(7680/2022) IN OWP 1393/2011.

MAHANT SUBHASH SHAH.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

*Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Adv.*

**Versus**

STATE AND OTHERS (REVENUE).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

*Mr. M. I. Qadiri, Adv.*

*Mr. Asif Ali, Adv.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2026**

1. Order passed by this Court on 02.12.2025 has not been complied with, as steps for service upon respondents 7 to 9 have not been taken, which is the precise reason that notice by way of publication for the services upon respondents 7 to 9 could not be served in terms of order passed by this Court dated 22.07.2025.
2. In the interest of justice, one week's time is granted to do the needful, failing which the instant application shall be deemed to have been dismissed without further reference to the Bench.
3. Lis on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**

07.05.2026

*Sakeena*